
Western Ontario Sports Car Association
2019 Summer Slalom Series Event #3

June 8, 2019 Organizer: Bruce E.

Car Times Best Factored

Pos Nov Num Driver Car Class Run 1 Pen Run 2 Pen Run 3 Pen Run 4 Pen Run 5 Pen Run 6 Pen Run 7 Pen Time Factor Time Points

1 6 Mike P Acura RSX HS 252.232 200 61.127 6 52.99        51.248        50.899        52.374 2 51.28        50.899 0.780 39.701 100.00

2 111 Curt B Honda S2000 CR STR 254.713 200 48.684        48.921        48.465 2 251.432 204 49.076        249.134 202 48.465 0.827 40.081 99.05

3 124 Matt M Scion FR-S DS 58.577 8 52.448 2 51.913        52.032 2 50.435        50.654        50.796        50.435 0.800 40.348 98.40

4 777 Chris M Subaru WRX STX 62.998 2 53.825 2 54.588 4 51.829        251.791 202 52.696 2 50.24        50.240 0.815 40.946 96.96

5 236 Eric P Mazda Miata STR 53.694 2 55.426 6 54.619 6 49.844        52.847 4 52.693 4 50.497 2 49.844 0.827 41.221 96.31

6 249 Doug E Honda Civic Si GS 56.193        55.936 2 53.71        54.124 2 52.5        52.68        52.981        52.500 0.788 41.370 95.97

7 115 Darcy W Honda s2000 STR 59.022 2 251.695 200 53.369 2 50.105        249.243 200 54.008 4 249.042 200 50.105 0.827 41.437 95.81

8 78 Jing T Subaru Legacy SM 51.596        52.182 2 50.708        52.422 4 249.129 200 48.625        53.184 4 48.625 0.855 41.574 95.49

9 27 Wes H Audi S4 BS 253.651 200 53.284        252.086 200 51.752        54.985 4 54.481 4 57.247 6 51.752 0.810 41.919 94.71

10 311 Greg A Volkswagen GTI STH 53.827        55.707 4 254.548 202 52.714        52.829        251.876 200 51.649        51.649 0.813 41.991 94.55

11 69 Derek C Ford Mustang FS 255.021 200 54.332        55.846 2 56.481 2 54.755 2 52.42        54.986 2 52.420 0.803 42.093 94.32

12 54 Bruce E BMW M240i FS 55.028        55.1 2 253.104 200 53.584        53.027        53.062        52.769        52.769 0.803 42.374 93.69

13 71 Reg F Mazda Miata MX-5 STS 55.408        54.462        54.693        53.754        254.711 200 52.698        52.504        52.504 0.811 42.581 93.24

14 2 Dean M Honda Type R STU 253.599 200 51.454        56.346 6 52.302 2 56.743 6 53.215 4 53.142 4 51.454 0.828 42.604 93.19

15 50 Dave M Honda CRX SMF 53.468        56.343 2 251.621 200 52.158 2 52.665 2 50.809        251.134 200 50.809 0.841 42.730 92.91

16 13 Suze M Honda Del Sol VTEC HS 261.756 204 59.281        58.073 2 56.767 2 57.72 4 256.277 200 55.599        55.599 0.780 43.367 91.55

17 80 Mark D Toyota MR2 STS 59.203        56.965        57.812 2 262.647 200 55.814        54.72        53.864        53.864 0.811 43.684 90.88

18 37 Bryan A Mazda MX-5 STR 64.509 2 53.398        56.258 6 53.163        54.101 2 53.614 4 52.868        52.868 0.827 43.722 90.80

19 98 Dustin V Scion FR-S STX 58.972 2 58.743 2 59.645 2 55.351        53.906        259.948 200 262.711 200 53.906 0.815 43.933 90.37

20 N 101 Tom M Honda Civic Si STX 263.352 200 256.633 200 55.451        56.424 2 59.273 6 256.033 202 53.956        53.956 0.815 43.974 90.28

21 10 Chris B Ford Focus RS BS 240.319 200 68.539        55.384        59.373 4 56.933 4 56.449 2 54.457 4 54.457 0.810 44.110 90.00

22 99 Adam W VW GTI STX 62.092 6 55.095 2 54.138 2 258.613 206 54.946 2 254.99 202 62.175 8 54.138 0.815 44.122 89.98

23 N 5 Rolf N Chevrolet Spark HS 63.976        60.308        59.718        59.869        61.236 4 57.845        57.632        57.632 0.780 44.953 88.32

24 70 Matt W Honda S2000 SSM 256.368 200 252.739 200 52.099        250.58 200 53.68 4 252.366 202 52.05 2 52.050 0.875 45.544 87.17

25 56 Patrick R Chevrolet S10 STX 65.345 4 60.348        62.363 2 58.801        57.014        58.251 2 56.36        56.360 0.815 45.933 86.43

26 N 460 Connor S Dodge SRT4 DSP 262.549 200 61.318 2 261.095 200 59.983 2 58.14 2 55.136        257.302 204 55.136 0.840 46.314 85.72

27 N 14 Colin N Nissan Micra HS 61.925        59.506        263.319 200 64.002 4 62.868        60.187        60.672 2 59.506 0.780 46.415 85.54

28 17 Chris M Mazda MX-5 STR 258.394 200 257.893 200 58.191 2 257.348 200 59.447 4 56.173        57.408 2 56.173 0.827 46.455 85.46

29 N 991 Tyler P VW GTI STX 257.294 200 62.724 4 61.512 4 59.577 2 57.272 2 58.659 4 57.271 2 57.271 0.815 46.676 85.06

30 31 Kevin P Mini Mini DS 259.471 200 257.892 200 259.327 200 61.266        260.109 200 58.794                      58.794 0.800 47.035 84.41

31 N 712 Braden M Subaru WRX DS 59.418        259.237 200 290.442 200                                                         59.418 0.800 47.534 83.52

32 90 Riley B Volkswagen jetta HS 278.742 200 68.43 2 65.485        268.455 200 61.473        61.207        66.165 6 61.207 0.780 47.741 83.16

33 117 Scott L Porsche 944 ES 266.935 200 63.059        62.004        264.026 202 60.972        61.274        64.278 4 60.972 0.789 48.107 82.53

34 254 Paige E BMW M240i FS 72.751        69.762        69.82 4 63.903        61.256 4 60.834 2 62.241 4 60.834 0.803 48.850 81.27

35 N 800 Lauren B Volkswagen GTI STH 80.585        72.207        66.975        67.704        66.358 4 62.16        61.723        61.723 0.813 50.181 79.12

36 N 703 Ryan K Subaru BRZ CSP 282.091 200 271.987 200 273.286 200 61.821 2 59.445        60.267        259.322 200 59.445 0.857 50.944 77.93

37 N 113 Steve G Ford Mustang GT CMS 66.974 2 264.107 200 64.662        259.754 200 61.718 2 59.406        58.525        58.525 0.891 52.146 76.14

38 22 Patrick B Volkswagen jetta HS 278.41 200 67.909        269.741 200 67.103 2 68.331 2 264.882 200 265.51 200 67.103 0.780 52.340 75.85

Fastest time of the day was 48.465 by Curt B

Notes: All times include penalties ( 2 seconds for each cone, 200 seconds for off course)

Deleted time: missed marshaling

N' indicates novice

dns indicates "did not start"

dnf indicates did not finish (synonymous with off course)

s indicates 'street tire'



FTD List
Pos Num Driver Car Best Time

1 111 Curt B Honda S2000 CR 48.465

2 78 Jing T Subaru Legacy 48.625

3 236 Eric P Mazda Miata 49.844

4 115 Darcy W Honda s2000 50.105

5 777 Chris M Subaru WRX 50.240

6 124 Matt M Scion FR-S 50.435

7 50 Dave M Honda CRX 50.809

8 6 Mike P Acura RSX 50.899

9 2 Dean M Honda Type R 51.454

10 311 Greg A Volkswagen GTI 51.649

11 27 Wes H Audi S4 51.752

12 70 Matt W Honda S2000 52.050

13 69 Derek C Ford Mustang 52.420

14 249 Doug E Honda Civic Si 52.500

15 71 Reg F Mazda Miata MX-5 52.504

16 54 Bruce E BMW M240i 52.769

17 37 Bryan A Mazda MX-5 52.868

18 80 Mark D Toyota MR2 53.864

19 98 Dustin V Scion FR-S 53.906

20 101 Tom M Honda Civic Si 53.956

21 99 Adam W VW GTI 54.138

22 10 Chris B Ford Focus RS 54.457

23 460 Connor S Dodge SRT4 55.136

24 13 Suze M Honda Del Sol VTEC 55.599

25 17 Chris M Mazda MX-5 56.173

26 56 Patrick R Chevrolet S10 56.360

27 991 Tyler P VW GTI 57.271

28 5 Rolf N Chevrolet Spark 57.632

29 113 Steve G Ford Mustang GT 58.525

30 31 Kevin P Mini Mini 58.794

31 712 Braden M Subaru WRX 59.418

32 703 Ryan K Subaru BRZ 59.445

33 14 Colin N Nissan Micra 59.506

34 254 Paige E BMW M240i 60.834

35 117 Scott L Porsche 944 60.972

36 90 Riley B Volkswagen jetta 61.207

37 800 Lauren B Volkswagen GTI 61.723

38 22 Patrick B Volkswagen jetta 67.103


